



Contract Agreement (Form PG2 - 6)

THIS AGREEMENT made the 22 day of February 2018 between Dr. Khurshid Zabin Hossain Taufique, Director, Urban Development Directorate (UDD), 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000,(hereinafter called "the Procuring Entity") of the one part and Proprietor of Square Electronics Inc, Name: Md. Abdus Samad, Father's Name: Md. Hazrat Ali, Mother's Name: Mrs. Saleha Begum, NID: 3257118970, Present and Permanent Address: 310/A Ahmed Nagar, Mirpur, Dhaka (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Procuring Entity invited Tenders for certain goods and related services, viz, "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Split type Air Conditioner-3 (Three) Set (2 ton Capacity)" for Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazilas" Project with necessary facilities and has accepted a Tender by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and related services in the sum of Taka BDT 3,42,300/- (Taka Three Lac Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred only) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General Conditions of Contract hereafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents forming the Contract shall be in the following order of precedence,



- (a) the signed Form of Contract Agreement;
- (b) the Notification of Award
- (c) The Tender and the appendices to the Tender
- (d) Conditions of Contract (Attachment);
- (e) Technical Specifications;
- (f) Price Schedules and Schedule of Requirements and;
- (g) other document, if any
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to provide the goods and related services and to remedy any defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and related services, the Contract Price may become payable under the provisions of the Contract.



8626006

IN WITNESS whereof the parties here to have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of Bangladesh on the day, month and year first written above.

For the Procuring Entity:

22.02.2018 (Dr. Khurshid Zabin Hossain Taufique) Director

Urban Development Directorate (UDD) 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

For the Supplier:

(Md Abdus Samad)

Proprietor of Square Electronics Inc S/O: Md Hazrat ali

M/O: Mrs Saleha Begum NID: 3257118970

Present And Permanent Address: 310/A, Ahmed nagar, Mirpur, Dhaka Cell: 01713083616

In the presence of

(Shaheen Ahmed) 21/01/18

Senior Planner & Project Director "Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazilas" Project Urban Development Directorate (UDD),

82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

माः ययी द्याद्यात्रात

S/O: Hasmat Ali

M/O: Anwara Begum Driving License No: DK0499830L00007

Cell: 01707727145

(Uday Sankar Das) Senior Planner & Project Manager-2, Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazilas" Project Urban Development Directorate (UDD).

(Nur Mohammad)

S/O: Sultan Mia M/O: Joynob Necha

Driving License No: DK0581607L00007 Cell: 01964897025

THE STATE OF THE S

Condition for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Split type Air Conditioner-3 (three) Set (2 ton Capacity) for "Preparation of Development Plan for Fourteen Upazilas" Project

- 1. Compressor must have 02 (two) years replacement Warranty.
- 2. Free servicing for 03 (three) years with parts.
- 3. Electric wiring, combined switch & circuit breaker etc. installation is borne by the supplier of his/her own cost
- 4. Other services required on need basis.

Pare Morris

Shaller Aland 27/07/2018 PD-14 Uparla

Tap. 202